

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2471-2473/2010

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIPRA FARMS (I) LTD.& ORS.  
(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2011                      These      Petitions      were      called      on      for      hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nemo for the respondents.

The office report reveals that show cause notice has been issued to all the six respondents on 17.8.2010 by registered post, acknowledgment due but neither the A.D. card nor the unserved covers containing such notices have been received back to date. Office shall take up the matter with the concerned postal authorities in order to ascertain the fate of these documents.

Item No.37

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that office report has not been supplied to her.

Office shall ensure that the same is supplied to her during the course of the day and the reasons for not supplying the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner earlier shall also be spelt out.

List again on 11.2.2011.

(M. K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd