

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 41/2011

SEC. &amp; EXCH. BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASANAND PATNAIK &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. K. J. John &amp; Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr Saakaar Sardana, Adv.  
Mr Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2-State of West Bengal within two weeks. Upon receiving the same, the ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance despite undertaking given on 17.7.2014.

List again on 9.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar