

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).
2471-2473/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/11/2009
in CRLOP No. 36292/2004 04/11/2009 in CRLMP No. 11370/2004
04/11/2009 in CRLMP No. 11371/2004 passed by the High Court of
Madras)

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIPRA FARMS (I) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and permission to file additional
documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 41/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debrishi Bhuyan, Adv.
for M/s. K. J. John & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
No.2 in SR 41/2011

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the State of
West Bengal in SLP(Criminal) No. 41/2011, and in the interest of
justice, list after three weeks.

The name of Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate for the State of
West Bengal - respondent no.2 in SLP(Criminal) No. 41/2011 be shown
in the cause list.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS